
Looe Community Academy  

Bulletin - Week 27 

Monday 16 April – Friday 20 April 2012  
 

I can make, sustain and break friendships without hurting others  
Seal outcome 42 

Seal Outcome reminder that the saying of the week meets the legal collective worship requirements and should be noted & discussed 

 

Commitment for the Week 

I will follow the school’s anti-bullying policy  

 

The London Bridge built in 1831 was sold to the American entrepreneur  

Robert McCulloch – 18 April 1968 

Primrose Day  (the day in memory of British Prime Minister Benjamin Disraeli (Lord 

Beaconsfield) who died on this day in 1881) – 19 April  

The Queen’s (actual) birthday – 21 April 

Earth Day – 22 April  

Yom HaShoah (Jewish) – 19 April  

 

Homework timetable Odd week 

 

1. Welcome back to staff and students and I hope you have had an enjoyable Easter.   

2. Following the interview for a temporary teacher of Sport and PE I am delighted to welcome 

Mr Sheer to the school today.  

3. Following the interviews for a temporary Leader of Sport and PE for the Summer term 

4. Congratulations to Miss Curtis who has been appointed to the role of Leader of Sport and PE 

for the Summer Term.  

5. Thank you to Miss Dixon and the Year 11 BTEC Music students and the Year 9s who 

performed in the music concert before the holidays. 

6. Well done to the Drama students for their public performance of their GCSE work to parents 

and carers. 

7. Good luck to the Dance department and students performing in the Dance Showcase this 

Thursday at 7pm.  We welcome primary students to this event following Student Dance 

leaders preparing them.  Tickets are now on sale from Student Services.   

8. I am delighted to report that Matthew Clowes in Year 7 has achieved 4 gold medals and 2 

silver medals in the National Junior Swimming Championship for Disabled Children.  This is a 

fantastic achievement and means that from next year he could qualify for the England Squad 

and possibly a place in the next Olympics in Rio.   

9. Well done to all for raising £368.32 on our Mufti Day before Easter.  This will be split 

between Lifeblood the Thrombosis Charity and Sports Relief.   

10. Parents and carers will have received a letter at the start of the holiday which contains 

information on our forthcoming uniform review.  Attached to the letter was a questionnaire 

and I would be grateful if this can be returned to tutors by Friday 20 April.  Thank you in 

advance for your co-operation and support.  Tutors please encourage returns. 

11. Would all tutors remind students of uniform   expectations for the summer term which 

applies to all students.  Shorts do not feature other than for Sport and PE, trousers should 

not been rolled up and skirts should be knee length.  Temporary problems should be 

supported by a pink slip from Year team leaders. 



12. High standards of behaviour are expected from all students in lessons and around school. 

Please follow the procedure by writing names on board so that students are very clear of the 

process and record S3 in the planner for students with 2 day notice, as per bulletin.  Please 

record via lesson monitor all students who have been issued with S1, S2.  These will be 

analysed weekly by Year Team leaders for repeat offenders.  S3/4/5 will be collated via the 

slip system to reception.  It is essential that slips for detentions are sent during or at the end 

of each lesson in order for paperwork to be processed.   

13. Reminder that Year 8 full reports are due Friday 20 April and Year 9 interims follow early 

May 

14. Year 9 exams week is w/c  23 April;  Year 7 exams is w/c 8 May.  This will feature in Year 

assemblies this week. 

 

Miss Jenkins, Headteacher  

 

Monday 16 April 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.50am  Teaching Assistants meeting with Mr Damerell, Library  

8.50am  Tutorials  

9.05am  Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth  

11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting  

2.30pm  Mr Hoare and Ms Heesom, representatives from Tesco, meeting Miss Jenkins and 

  Governors 

 

Tuesday 17 April 
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.50am  Whole school assembly, Miss Jenkins, Main Hall  

10.00am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Green  

11.30am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Gallihawk  

1.05pm  Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Spencer  

3.30pm  Department meetings  

4.00pm  Kernow Education Arts Partnership, Focus Group session, Miss Jenkins, Truro  

   

Wednesday 18 April   

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8.50am  Year 7 assembly, Mr Damerell, Small Hall 

  Year 9 assembly, Mr Riley, Main Hall 

  Tutorials  

P1-P5  Year 11 GCSE art exam 

P1-P5  Mr Saddler in school  

10.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Green  

12.00-4.00pm Small Secondary Schools meeting, Miss Jenkins, The Roseland Community College  

1.30pm  Year 11 Peer Mentor Group, 206 

1.30pm  Multi agency meeting, Mr Keveth  

P4-P5  Year 10 controlled assessment speaking tests for GCSE French, MFL office  

3.10-5.00pm GCSE Art catch up and preparation class  

3.10-4.30pm English revision class, 112  

 



Thursday 19 April  
 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing 

8.50am  Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, sports hall  

P1-P5  Dance Showcase rehearsals, main hall.  Primary children arrive on site at 9am.   

10.00am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth 

11.00am Locality Network meeting, Mr Damerell, Looe Children’s Centre  

11.30am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell  

3.15-4.30pm Year 10 GCSE Maths revision class, 007 

7.00-8.30pm  Dance Showcase  

Friday 20 April 

 
Mr Keveth off site, Child Protection training, Pensilva 

 

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing  

8:50am  Free assembly (communal singing), Mr Chapman and Dr Ollerenshaw, Main Hall 

  Alternative assembly, Mr Keveth, Small Hall  

P1-P5  Year 11 GCSE Art exam 

10.05-10.30am Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Spencer 

10.30am Miss Jenkins meeting parent 

12.00-12.3pm Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Richardson 

2.10pm  Miss Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer 

 

Notices for Students  

 

Thursday 19 April – Dance Showcase 

 

Dress Rehearsals will be all day in the Main Hall.  The Showcase will be from 7pm until 8.30pm.  

Tickets are on sale from Student Services priced at £3.50 for adults and £2.50 for children and 

concessions.   

 

Week commencing 16 April -  detentions issued on: 

Monday 16 April  will be done on Wednesday 18 April  

Tuesday 17 April  will be done on Thursday 19 April  

Wednesday 18 April  will be done on Friday 20 April  

Thursday 19 April  will be done on Monday 23 April  

Friday 20 April  will be done on Tuesday 24 April  

 

Week commencing 23 April -  detentions issued on: 

Monday 23 April will be done on Wednesday 25 April 

Tuesday 24 April   will be done on Thursday 26 April 

Wednesday 25 April will be done on Friday 27 April  

Thursday 26 April will be done on Monday 30 April   

Friday 27 April will be done on Monday 1 May  

 

Notices for Staff 
 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing 16 April  

Date Teacher TA 



Monday 16 April  Dr Ollerenshaw Miss Ovens 

Tuesday 17 April  Mr George  Mrs White 

Wednesday 18 April  Miss Goodwin Mrs Bailey  

Thursday 19 April  Mr Landeau Mrs J Jones 

Friday 20 April  Mrs Woodman  Mrs White  

 

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing 23 April    

Date Teacher TA 

Monday 23 April Miss Wood Mr Carter 

Tuesday 24 April   Ms Wilday Mrs Bailey  

Wednesday 25 April Mrs Hallworth Miss Wilday  

Thursday 26 April Mr Pilling Mrs J Jones 

Friday 27 April Ms Meakin  Mrs White  

Please note that it is the responsibility of the member of staff to arrange cover for all duty rotas if 

they are absent from school 

 

Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals  
 

Day Club Time Location 

Monday  Scaletrix Club, DT3 

Astro time for Year 11 

Table Tennis (all years) 

Basketball (years 7-9) 

Ballet Club (all years) 

GCSE RE class with Mrs Casson  

Rugby training (all years) 

Netball (all years) 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

DT3 

Astro 

Main Hall 

Sports Hall  

Dance Studio 

205 

Field 

Sports Hall 

Tuesday  KS3 Art Club, Art Room 

Astro time for Year 10 

Chamber ensemble  

Table Tennis (all years) 

Badminton (years 7-9) 

Homework Club 

Football training (years 9-10) 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.30pm 

Art room 

Astro 

Music suite  

Main Hall 

Sports Hall 

005 

Field  

Wednesday  Astro time for Year 9 

Table Tennis (all years) 

Volleyball (years 7-9) 

Duke of Edinburgh Group meeting 

Lower school Drama club 

Contemporary dance class (all years) 

GCSE Art Club and G & T KS3 Art Club  

GCSE RE class with Mrs Casson  

School Band 

Arts Award Textiles class 

Rugby training (year 7) 

Netball (all years) 

Rowing club (all years) 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

1.35-2.05pm 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.15-4.15pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Main Hall 

Sports Hall 

005 

Drama Studio 

Dance Studio 

Art 

205 

Music suite 

Textiles 

Field  

Sports Hall 

PE 

Thursday  Rocket Science Club 

Astro time for Year 8 

Table Tennis (all years) 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lab 3 

Astro 

Main Hall 



Badminton (years 10-11) 

 S-Cool Dance Club  

Young Engineers Club 

Homework Club 

GCSE French Film Club 

Gifted & Talented PE group (KS4) with Mr Mosley  

Hockey club  

Girls’ football 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime  

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

Sports Hall 

Dance Studio 

DT3 

005 

118 

PE 

Astro 

Field 

Friday  Astro time for Year 7 

Table Tennis (all years) 

Volleyball (years 10-11) 

Staff Sports club 

Climbing club 

Duke of Edinburgh  

Resistant Materials Master Class  

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

Lunchtime 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

3.30pm 

Astro 

Main Hall 

Sports Hall  

PE 

Sports Hall  

PE 

DT3 

 

 

 

Community Diary 
 

Day Activity Time Location 

Monday  Archery Club 

Zumba  

Encore Dance Group 

Karate 

Ladies Netball 

Looe Rowing Club Ergo’s indoor rowing training 

Yoga 

Keltique (choir) 

Pelynt FC Men’s Football Training  

5.30-7.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

Small Hall 

Main Hall 

Sports Hall 

Dance Studio  

Drama Studio 

Music Room 

Astro 

Tuesday  Looe FC Under 8’s Football Training  

Yoga 

Looe Rowing Club Ergo’s indoor rowing training 

Casual Badminton Club 

Looe FC Under 14’s Football Training  

Football FA Mars Just Play 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.30-8.30pm 

8.00-10.00pm 

Astro 

Dance Studio 

Sports Hall 

Sports Hall 

Astro 

Astro  

Wednesday  Hip-Hop Dance class (age 4-7) 

Looe FC Under 10’s Football Training  

Looe FC Under 15’s Football Training  

Encore Dance Group  

Hip-Hop Dance class (age 8-10) 

Hip-Hop Dance class (boys only all years) 

Looe Rowing Club Ergo’s indoor rowing training 

Looe Rowing Club fitness circuits 

Looe FC Under 13’s Football Training  

4.00-5.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

6.00-7.00pm 

6.00-9.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

5.00-6.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

7.00-8.00pm 

Dance Studio 

Astro 

Astro 

Dance Studio 

Dance Studio 

Dance Studio 

Sports Hall 

Main  Hall 

Astro 

Thursday  Looe FC Under 9’s Football Training  

Looe FC Under 11’s East  Football Training 

Looe FC Under 11’s West  Football Training 

Looe Rowing Club Ergo’s indoor rowing training 

Weight Watchers 

Looe Valley Singers 

5.30-6.30pm 

6.30-7.30pm 

7.30-8.30pm 

6.30-9.00pm 

6.00-7.30pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

Astro 

Astro 

Astro 

Sports Hall 

Small Hall 

Music Room 



Table Tennis Club 7.00-9.00pm Main  Hall 

Friday  Looe Rowing Club Ergo’s indoor rowing training 

Remote Control Helicopter Club 

Karate 

Encore Dance Group 

7.00-9.00pm 

7.00-9.00pm 

8.00-9.00pm 

6.00-8.00pm 

Sports Hall 

Sports Hall  

Main Hall 

Dance Studio 

Saturday  Mini Soccer School 5-8 years 10.00-11.00am Astro 

 


