# Looe Community Academy Bulletin - Week 27 Monday 16 April – Friday 20 April 2012

I can make, sustain and break friendships without hurting others

Seal outcome 42

Seal Outcome reminder that the saying of the week meets the legal collective worship requirements and should be noted & discussed

#### **Commitment for the Week**

I will follow the school's anti-bullying policy

The London Bridge built in 1831 was sold to the American entrepreneur
Robert McCulloch – 18 April 1968

Primrose Day (the day in memory of British Prime Minister Benjamin Disraeli (Lord Beaconsfield) who died on this day in 1881) – 19 April
The Queen's (actual) birthday – 21 April
Earth Day – 22 April
Yom HaShoah (Jewish) – 19 April

Odd week

- 1. Welcome back to staff and students and I hope you have had an enjoyable Easter.
- 2. Following the interview for a temporary teacher of Sport and PE I am delighted to welcome Mr Sheer to the school today.
- 3. Following the interviews for a temporary Leader of Sport and PE for the Summer term
- 4. Congratulations to Miss Curtis who has been appointed to the role of Leader of Sport and PE for the Summer Term.
- 5. Thank you to Miss Dixon and the Year 11 BTEC Music students and the Year 9s who performed in the music concert before the holidays.
- 6. Well done to the Drama students for their public performance of their GCSE work to parents and carers.
- 7. Good luck to the Dance department and students performing in the Dance Showcase this Thursday at 7pm. We welcome primary students to this event following Student Dance leaders preparing them. Tickets are now on sale from Student Services.
- 8. I am delighted to report that Matthew Clowes in Year 7 has achieved 4 gold medals and 2 silver medals in the National Junior Swimming Championship for Disabled Children. This is a fantastic achievement and means that from next year he could qualify for the England Squad and possibly a place in the next Olympics in Rio.
- 9. Well done to all for raising £368.32 on our Mufti Day before Easter. This will be split between Lifeblood the Thrombosis Charity and Sports Relief.
- 10. Parents and carers will have received a letter at the start of the holiday which contains information on our forthcoming uniform review. Attached to the letter was a questionnaire and I would be grateful if this can be returned to tutors by Friday 20 April. Thank you in advance for your co-operation and support. Tutors please encourage returns.
- 11. Would all tutors remind students of uniform expectations for the summer term which applies to all students. Shorts do not feature other than for Sport and PE, trousers should not been rolled up and skirts should be knee length. Temporary problems should be supported by a pink slip from Year team leaders.

- 12. High standards of behaviour are expected from all students in lessons and around school. Please follow the procedure by writing names on board so that students are very clear of the process and record S3 in the planner for students with 2 day notice, as per bulletin. Please record via lesson monitor all students who have been issued with S1, S2. These will be analysed weekly by Year Team leaders for repeat offenders. S3/4/5 will be collated via the slip system to reception. It is essential that slips for detentions are sent during or at the end of each lesson in order for paperwork to be processed.
- 13. Reminder that Year 8 full reports are due Friday 20 April and Year 9 interims follow early May
- 14. Year 9 exams week is w/c 23 April; Year 7 exams is w/c 8 May. This will feature in Year assemblies this week.

Miss Jenkins, Headteacher

# **Monday 16 April**

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.50am Teaching Assistants meeting with Mr Damerell, Library

8.50am Tutorials

9.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth 11.25-1.25pm Senior Leadership meeting

2.30pm Mr Hoare and Ms Heesom, representatives from Tesco, meeting Miss Jenkins and

Governors

## **Tuesday 17 April**

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.50am Whole school assembly, Miss Jenkins, Main Hall

10.00am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Green
 11.30am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Gallihawk
 1.05pm Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Spencer

3.30pm Department meetings

4.00pm Kernow Education Arts Partnership, Focus Group session, Miss Jenkins, Truro

#### **Wednesday 18 April**

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.50am Year 7 assembly, Mr Damerell, Small Hall

Year 9 assembly, Mr Riley, Main Hall

**Tutorials** 

P1-P5 Year 11 GCSE art exam P1-P5 Mr Saddler in school

10.05am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Green

12.00-4.00pm Small Secondary Schools meeting, Miss Jenkins, The Roseland Community College

1.30pm Year 11 Peer Mentor Group, 2061.30pm Multi agency meeting, Mr Keveth

P4-P5 Year 10 controlled assessment speaking tests for GCSE French, MFL office

3.10-5.00pm GCSE Art catch up and preparation class

3.10-4.30pm English revision class, 112

## **Thursday 19 April**

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8.50am Whole school assembly, Mr Damerell, sports hall

P1-P5 Dance Showcase rehearsals, main hall. Primary children arrive on site at 9am.

10.00am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Keveth

11.00am Locality Network meeting, Mr Damerell, Looe Children's Centre

11.30am Miss Jenkins meeting Mr Damerell3.15-4.30pm Year 10 GCSE Maths revision class, 007

7.00-8.30pm Dance Showcase

#### **Friday 20 April**

Mr Keveth off site, Child Protection training, Pensilva

8.30-8.40am Staff Briefing

8:50am Free assembly (communal singing), Mr Chapman and Dr Ollerenshaw, Main Hall

Alternative assembly, Mr Keveth, Small Hall

P1-P5 Year 11 GCSE Art exam

10.05-10.30am Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Spencer 10.30am Miss Jenkins meeting parent

12.00-12.3pm Mr Damerell meeting Mrs Richardson2.10pm Miss Jenkins meeting Mrs Palmer

## **Notices for Students**

#### Thursday 19 April - Dance Showcase

Dress Rehearsals will be all day in the Main Hall. The Showcase will be from 7pm until 8.30pm. Tickets are on sale from Student Services priced at £3.50 for adults and £2.50 for children and concessions.

Week commencing 16 April - detentions issued on:				
Monday 16 April will be done on Wednesday 18 April				
Tuesday 17 April	will be done on	Thursday 19 April		
Wednesday 18 April	will be done on	Friday 20 April		
Thursday 19 April	will be done on	Monday 23 April		
Friday 20 April	will be done on	Tuesday 24 April		

Week commencing 23 April - detentions issued on:				
Monday 23 April	will be done on	Wednesday 25 April		
Tuesday 24 April	will be done on	Thursday 26 April		
Wednesday 25 April	will be done on	Friday 27 April		
Thursday 26 April	will be done on	Monday 30 April		
Friday 27 April	will be done on	Monday 1 May		

# **Notices for Staff**

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing 16 April			
Date	Teacher	TA	

Monday 16 April	Dr Ollerenshaw	Miss Ovens	
Tuesday 17 April	Mr George	Mrs White	
Wednesday 18 April	Miss Goodwin	Mrs Bailey	
Thursday 19 April	Mr Landeau	Mrs J Jones	
Friday 20 April	Mrs Woodman	Mrs White	

After School Detention Rota Week Commencing 23 April						
Date Teacher TA						
Monday 23 April	Miss Wood	Mr Carter				
Tuesday 24 April	Ms Wilday	Mrs Bailey				
Wednesday 25 April	Mrs Hallworth	Miss Wilday				
Thursday 26 April Mr Pilling Mrs J Jones		Mrs J Jones				
Friday 27 April	Ms Meakin	Mrs White				

Please note that it is the responsibility of the member of staff to arrange cover for all duty rotas if they are absent from school

# **Student Extra Curricular Clubs, Activities and Rehearsals**

Day	Club	Time	Location
Monday	Scaletrix Club, DT3	Lunchtime	DT3
	Astro time for Year 11	Lunchtime	Astro
	Table Tennis (all years)	Lunchtime	Main Hall
	Basketball (years 7-9)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Ballet Club (all years)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	GCSE RE class with Mrs Casson	3.15-4.15pm	205
	Rugby training (all years)	3.30pm	Field
	Netball (all years)	3.30pm	Sports Hall
Tuesday	KS3 Art Club, Art Room	Lunchtime	Art room
	Astro time for Year 10	Lunchtime	Astro
	Chamber ensemble	Lunchtime	Music suite
	Table Tennis (all years)	Lunchtime	Main Hall
	Badminton (years 7-9)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	Football training (years 9-10)	3.30pm	Field
Wednesday	Astro time for Year 9	Lunchtime	Astro
	Table Tennis (all years)	Lunchtime	Main Hall
	Volleyball (years 7-9)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Duke of Edinburgh Group meeting	Lunchtime	005
	Lower school Drama club	1.35-2.05pm	Drama Studio
	Contemporary dance class (all years)	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	GCSE Art Club and G & T KS3 Art Club	Lunchtime	Art
	GCSE RE class with Mrs Casson	3.15-4.15pm	205
	School Band	3.30pm	Music suite
	Arts Award Textiles class	3.30pm	Textiles
	Rugby training (year 7)	3.30pm	Field
	Netball (all years)	3.30pm	Sports Hall
	Rowing club (all years)	3.30pm	PE
Thursday	Rocket Science Club	Lunchtime	Lab 3
	Astro time for Year 8	Lunchtime	Astro
	Table Tennis (all years)	Lunchtime	Main Hall

	Badminton (years 10-11)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	S-Cool Dance Club	Lunchtime	Dance Studio
	Young Engineers Club	Lunchtime	DT3
	Homework Club	Lunchtime	005
	GCSE French Film Club	Lunchtime	118
	Gifted & Talented PE group (KS4) with Mr Mosley	3.30pm	PE
	Hockey club	3.30pm	Astro
	Girls' football	3.30pm	Field
Friday	Astro time for Year 7	Lunchtime	Astro
	Table Tennis (all years)	Lunchtime	Main Hall
	Volleyball (years 10-11)	Lunchtime	Sports Hall
	Staff Sports club	3.30pm	PE
	Climbing club	3.30pm	Sports Hall
	Duke of Edinburgh	3.30pm	PE
	Resistant Materials Master Class	3.30pm	DT3

# Community Diary

Day	Activity	Time	Location
Monday	Archery Club	5.30-7.00pm	Sports Hall
	Zumba	6.00-7.00pm	Main Hall
	Encore Dance Group	6.00-8.00pm	Small Hall
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
	Ladies Netball	7.00-9.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Rowing Club Ergo's indoor rowing training	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Drama Studio
	Keltique (choir)	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room
	Pelynt FC Men's Football Training	7.00-9.00pm	Astro
Tuesday	Looe FC Under 8's Football Training	6.30-7.30pm	Astro
	Yoga	7.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Rowing Club Ergo's indoor rowing training	7.00-9.00pm	Sports Hall
	Casual Badminton Club	7.00-8.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe FC Under 14's Football Training	7.30-8.30pm	Astro
	Football FA Mars Just Play	8.00-10.00pm	Astro
Wednesday	Hip-Hop Dance class (age 4-7)	4.00-5.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe FC Under 10's Football Training	5.00-6.00pm	Astro
	Looe FC Under 15's Football Training	6.00-7.00pm	Astro
	Encore Dance Group	6.00-9.00pm	Dance Studio
	Hip-Hop Dance class (age 8-10)	5.00-6.00pm	Dance Studio
	Hip-Hop Dance class (boys only all years)	5.00-6.00pm	Dance Studio
	Looe Rowing Club Ergo's indoor rowing training	5.00-6.00pm	Sports Hall
	Looe Rowing Club fitness circuits	7.00-8.00pm	Main Hall
	Looe FC Under 13's Football Training	7.00-8.00pm	Astro
Thursday	Looe FC Under 9's Football Training	5.30-6.30pm	Astro
	Looe FC Under 11's East Football Training	6.30-7.30pm	Astro
	Looe FC Under 11's West Football Training	7.30-8.30pm	Astro
	Looe Rowing Club Ergo's indoor rowing training	6.30-9.00pm	Sports Hall
	Weight Watchers	6.00-7.30pm	Small Hall
	Looe Valley Singers	7.00-9.00pm	Music Room

	Table Tennis Club	7.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
Friday	Looe Rowing Club Ergo's indoor rowing training	7.00-9.00pm	Sports Hall
	Remote Control Helicopter Club	7.00-9.00pm	Sports Hall
	Karate	8.00-9.00pm	Main Hall
	Encore Dance Group	6.00-8.00pm	Dance Studio
Saturday	Mini Soccer School 5-8 years	10.00-11.00am	Astro